© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2013

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 33]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2013 Aavani 5, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2044

Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

Pages.

HOME DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Rules ... 50

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT

Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Rules.

[G.O. Ms. No. 570, Home (Pol-XIV) 2nd August 2013.]

No. SRO A-23/2013.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 12 of the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Act, 2013 (Tamil Nadu Act 3 of 2013), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Tamil Nadu Special Police Youth Brigade Rules, 2013.

AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in rule 3, after the second proviso, the following Proviso shall be added, namely:—

"Provided also that only male candidates will be eligible for appointment as a member of the Youth Brigade".

NIRANJAN MARDI Principal Secretary to Government.